. LAPPSET
CLOXX

ASENNUSOHJE

MON TERINGSANSVISNING
INS TALLATION INSTRUC TTON
AUFBAUANLETITUNG

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

DATE: 25.6.2025

220085




i
il

LAPPSET.

220085

= 3

CLOXX
DATE: 23.6.2025
003104 PCS 005050  |pcs 005051 PCS 7023541 PCS /709602  |pcs /710589 PCS
2 LAPPSET Nﬁméf h«d w W W
35M M20 90x50 15x1048x1500 15x1048x1500
900342 PCS 900348 PCS 900477/ PCS 900859 PCS 900965 PCS 901162 PCS
2 12 6 4
M8x16 M8x30 M12x60 M8x90 M10 @11 /M8x40
901302 PCS 901900 PCS 901902 PCS 902234  |pcs 903169 PCS 903238 PCS
12 8 8 16| 28 6
220/10.5 20.5x36.2x56 30.7x60.9x100 M12 M16 M10x140
903696  |pcs 905081 PCS 905083  |pcs 905112 PCS 906917  |pcs 909091 PCS
/M 2 2 6 6 12
3m 232 922 M16x55 M8x65
909119 PCS 909138  |pcs 909142  |pcs 909214  |pcs 909246 |pcs 909253  |pcs
4 16 6 32 94
N2 ﬂ b ﬂ =
M8x60 M12x150 M12x70 M12x50 M12x140 @32/13.5
909256 PCS 909258 PCS 909319 PCS 909520 PCS 909527 PCS 909633 PCS
58 4 20 12 4 44
— — — — — —
Sl = r
B 216/8.4 M8x55 10mm 230/17 = M8
§ 909637 |pcs 909638 |pcs 909639 |pcs 909644  |pcs 909661 PCS 909662 |prcs
t 16 32 16 48 8 4
E’ M10 @20/10.5 M10x25 M12 33x36x53 @58 /21x115




LAPPSET.

220085

2(3)

CLOXX 3a
DATE: 23.6.2025
909665 |pcs 909850 |pcs 909851 PCS 909858 |pcs 909859  |pcs 909860  |pcs
4 8 16 4
)
s |
@22 /20x16.5 M8x25 M8x55 M20 @37 /21 M20x500
909875 |pcs| 910668—216|pcs| 910669—216|pcs 910722 |pcs| 911131—511|pcs| 911138—511 |pcs
8 2 4 16 2
1 J
M8x16 120x120x1759 120x120x3693 50/17 110x500%x500
911152—205|pcs| 911400—205|pcs| 911402—205|pcs| 911412—2051pcs 914219—-511 |pcs
2 1
( a
m
a o
80x1048x3000 55x202x310 3x115x135 80x717x1009 3x50x136 55x100x200
911467 pcs| 91146/—205|pcs| 9114/74—205pcs| 911548—205|pcs| 911557—205|pcs 911585 PCS
J 16 1 2 ﬁ 1 1 12
M16x343 105x593x850 105x105%850 80x717x1009 105x593%x850 M12x323
912179 PCS 912575  |pcs| 912635—205[pcs| 912640—511|pcs| 914221—205|pcs| 914226—205|pcs
22 16 2 2 2
2| [ | =, | | [ | [ |
M8x25 M8x110 494x477 5%225x260 52x84x174 52x84x174
912794—205pcs| 912795—205|pcs| 912798—205|pcs| 912804 —-216|pcs|912787—205pcs| 912891—2161|pcs
1 1 1 2 1 2
O I I — / [ I —
| 40x48x120 86x817x2984 40x48x120 3x40x80x910 40x725x1372
5| 913008—205|pcs 980160  |pcs 980165  |pcs 711025 |pcs /11026 |pcs 9801253  |pcs
f 1 6 24 2 2 6
g [ [ [ [ = - [ [
% » || O ] || &
§ 5%204x313 M8 224/13 15x500x500 5%x100x200 M12




[
(

LAPPSET.

220085

3(3)

DATE: 25.6.2025 3b
980510 Pcs| 914216—216 |pCs 929917/ PCS 929918 PCS PCS PCS
8 4 6 6
M16 40x47x4553 M20x50 M20

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

o [ [ | [ [ [
7

§ PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

5 it i i i i it

© L L ] I L L
[%9]
Qf
Qf
O
|
=
O

s I I I I I I
O
()




it LAPPSET.

220085

CLOXX DATE: 23.6.2025
140
260 [ =P[wmg1l§ ﬂ—
—— } i ]
AN \ -
& G ‘ H 1 Fg H ‘ COE@CRETE §
oS drrowr |
Y Tl =
1L
Eoimmil
3265 3265
ﬁii 1000 ;7\
2 I
[QV]

5260

15500—30000

3260

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




l
(

T

LAPPSET.

220085

2(2)

DATE: 25.6.2025 4a
BACK CONCRETE
. M2 REMOVE PLYWOOD PLATE
Center point 711026 565554 BEFORE INSTALLING FOUNDATION
10 /////////ﬁ PLATE
[QV]
<>
Jik 032/13.5
\ 909253
\ M12x323
911580 980153

BACK CONCRETE

1500x1500x600

\ Concrete K30

50

—
=~  60Nm
M12

300 o
~
z s | i
Reinforcement A 500 HW T
8 #150 1400x1400(3x)
FRONT CONCRETE
Center point 711025 M16 REMOVE PLYWOOD PLATE

T}
<

M16x343
911461

903169

980510

BEFORE INSTALLING FOUNDATION

PLATE

FRONT CONCRETE
1000x1000x300

Concrete K30

50

50

Reinforcement A 500 HW

@8 #150 900x900(2x)

Add bolts before

installing the plat

906917
e

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

The direction of the holes




I LAPPSET. = 220085

DATE: 23.6.2025 5
EN Impact Area 138-236 m2  (In the model below 148m2)
1:200
————  Falling Space 138-236 m2 (In the model below 148m?2) WWWW L 8‘
Max Falling Height 1000 mm
15300 — 30000
g *1 g nm e fi= I ’(3 8
2 ) E( .
o S W71, m N L LI~ ©
(17140)
(25560)
FRAME A FRAME B (O\WOyS f600mm)
DET 26
3500, (2500
S A
" l 'N
[©)]
) o
[©)]
+X 1/ 3
+0 . +0
= — ~ =600
T 5
o & 1
Check the height 3K
of the hill vs length of 9—-—'-%0
the cable from the T B = =
instructions ; -
“cable length” +0
]

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




Il LAPPSET.

CLOXX

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

220085

DATE: 25.6.2025

Tighten the wires alternately

DET 1

DET 2

M16
(903169)

M12x50
(909214)

@24/13

(909644) ,
@@

232/13.5
(909253)

At @30/17 (980165)
(909520)
/
912640 (902234)
DET 3 FRAME A M12x150 DET 4 FRAME B
(909138) M12x150
- (909138)

913008

@32/13.5
(909253)




B LAPPSET. 220085 205)

CLOXX 1‘5;;5.

DATE: 23.6.2025

DET 5 The direction of the holes DET 6
Tower A — Tower B

216 /8.4 —_
(909256)
M12
o ﬁ”‘ﬁ | (909644)
(909875) \ |
@@ §6 |
909662
909661 o |
—L 922 /20x16.5 02413 :
(909665) (980165)
032 /13.5
914221 (909253)
914229
DET 7/ DET 8

M12
<90964§>\\\\ /////P\\\\\\\\\\\ [
5 5 M20 11y
e~
0 Jlle,
/%
\M

& &
(992917)

(909253)

%@&g

M12x140 037 /21

(909246)
832/13.5 (909859)
)

(909253

DET 10

M8x90

(900859) (909633)

216,/8.4
(909256)

M20
(929918)

(909859)

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




[
(

I

LAPPSET.

220085

3(5)

CLOXX 6b
DATE: 25.6.2025
DET 11 DET 12
M10x25
/\@ ﬁﬁ%m
Pre—drill @7,3mm !
~on frame ] =
J@ M J
M8x25 (909637) @20/10.5
(912179) ‘ (909638)
DET 13 DET 14

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

216,/8.4
(909256)

(

M8

(909633)

M10x140

(903238)

©20,/10.5
(901302)

M10
(900965)

DET 15

216 /8.4
(909256)

M8
(909633)

912787

DET 16

M8x65
(909091)

912787

(909256)




LAPPSET.

220085

4(5)

CLOXX ‘Eim‘:;
DATE: 25.6.2025
DET 17 DET 18
M8x30 M8x100
(900348) &ﬂ2575)\\\\\\\ﬁ

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

v/

(909256)

S
016 /8.4
222

\/Plastic washers

(909633) 55?@83 (809256) 905083 + 905112
(905112)
B S M10x140
@ 6 1 903238
M8x110
M10 )
e (900965) @ § -0 912794
$20/10.5
(901302) M8X25
(909850)
3 901902 (x2)
e
Z G @11 /M8x40

T VENGE M8x16 Z (901182)

M8 //////// (909851) | (900342) S 901900 (x2)
(909633) \\\\\\\4M§
(909633)
DET 21
M8
@11 /M8x40

(909850)

901902 (x2)

(900342)




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

J& LAPPSET. 220085 5(5)

CLOXX DATE: 25.6.2025 6d

3 H@@]E::::::::j

20

DET 22
M20x500
(909860)
M20
(909858)

909319 ——=1—

005050

237,/21 005051
(909859)

DET 23 DET 24

DET 25 DET 206

MUST POINT
10 THE MIDDLE




LAPPSET. 220085

CLOXX ';’

DATE: 25.6.2025

909860

911548

911467

00

905081

9106689 SR

710589
DET 17
DET 19

S| (912891

-

3

5

ol (912804

a

g

o DET 12

s,

s

O




LAPPSET. 220085

CLOXX

Copyrignt Lappset Group Lta

7a

DATE: 25.6.2025
FRAME B
903696
909319
O—
FRAME B
DET 8

913008

DET 1-2, 4




df LAPPSET.

CLOXX

220085

DATE:

25.6.2025

DET 25
-~ DET 24
DET 23

‘

N

Copyrignt Lappset Group Ltd

003104
005050




dll

LAPPSET.

CABLEWAY 220085

CABLE LENGTH

DATE: 16.4.2025

CABLE LENGIH VS HILL HEIGHT

Installation when the hill height i1s +200mm — +1000mm

FRAME A FRAME B (always —600mm)

15300

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

+200 %\
+0 S S +0
R — A \ —600
«©
30000mm
28700mm
26800mm
T 24800mm
}7
@)
5 22900mm
_
L 21000mm
_
m
< 191700mm
@)
17200mm
15300mm
200mm 300mm 400mm 500mm 600mm 700mm 800mm 900mm 1000mm
HILL HEIGHT
FRAME A FRAME B (always —600mm)
30000
|
4\ 
l e
+1000 57 l
o T ‘0
A Y —800

60




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

909521

FINNO DATE:  15.6.2003 1(1)
(1) 909511 [pes|(2) 909519 [pcs|
1
(3) 909637 |pes|(4) 909638 [Pcs|
4 8 |
1@)
= &
Mo | | 201105 | |
(5) 909639 |pes| PS|
4 -
DET 1 i - -
M10x25
) P
) P
s s
DET 1 — -
909511 ] -
10x25

@20

909519

PCS

PCS




% LAPPSET.
DEEP FOUNDATION

FOOT

DATE: 31.1.2025

4A

Hb00
(1"=11 3/4"]

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET. FOOT

BETON FOUNDATION o

27.10.2015

(2) 905104 |pcs

)

M10




% LAPPSET. FOOT
DEEP FOUNDATION  oute 31.1.2025

1(1)

Sand 0.2—2 mm/

sravel /2—8 mm
Y )

N
“?I'
L
O

o

o8B0

1'—10 3/47]

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




16.2.2021

LApp
Halite 178 ET Groy

10 PL
FINCARSVANIEN, td

Loy
gg;g«e% broup L1
PhOVANH

‘E}Sﬁ I'.J.:‘menm

123456
I Wi
F5675g

FSe7my F

e,
et a1

Tuotekyltti tulee tuotteen mukana yhdella seuraavista tavoista:

1) Metallinen tuotekyltti ja kiinnitysruuvit
- Kiinnita tuotekyltti ruuveilla tolppaan noin 2 metrin korkeuteen kuvan 1 mukaisesti.

2) Tuotekylttitarra
- Puhdista maalattu metalli- tai vaneripinta pdlysta ja kosteudesta. Liimaa tarra kuvan 2 mukaisesti.
- Huom. Al3 kiinnité tarraa karheapintaiseen laminaattiin tai maalattuun puuhun.

Var produktmarkning levereras pa ett av foljande satt:

1) Produktskylt i metall
- Fast skylten med de medféljande skruvarna

2) Sjalvhaftande produktetikett

- Rengor den pulverlackerade metallytan eller laminatytan sa att den blir fri frAn smuts och fukt. Fast etiketten enligt fig. 2.

- Obs! Fast ej etiketten pa detaljer med skrovlig yta eller pa malat tra.

Product label is delivered by one of following ways:

1) Metal product label and screws
- Fasten the label with screws.

2) Label sticker
- Clean the painted metal or plywood surface from dirt and moisture. Fasten the sticker as shown in the figure 2.
- Note. Do not attach the sticker to rough surfaced laminate or painted wood.

La plaque d’informations produit est livrée sous I'une de ces 3 formes :

1) Plaque métallique et vis
- Fixez la plaque a 'aide des vis.

2) Etiquette autocollante

- Avant de coller I'étiquette, nettoyez le composant métallique peint ou la plaque de contreplaqué, de toute saleté. La surface

doit étre seche (voir image 2).
- Attention, ne pas coller I'étiquette sur une surface lamellé-collée irréguliere ou sur du bois peint.

Die Auslieferung des Produktaufklebers erfolgt auf eine dieser Arten:

1) Produkt-Schild aus Metall incl. Schrauben
- Die Befestigung des Schildes erfolgt mittels der Schrauben.

2) Aufkleber

-Entfernen Sie zunachst Schmutz und Feuchtigkeit vom lackierten Metall bzw. von der Holzoberflache und bringen Sie den

Aufkleber wie im Bild oben rechts beschrieben auf den gesauberten Untergrund auf.
- Beachten Sie: Bringen Sie den Aufkleber nicht auf raues laminiertes oder lackiertes Holz an.

LAPPSET GROUP LTD P.O. Box 8146 | FIN-96101 Rovaniemi | Tel: 0207 750 100 | lappset@lappset.com | www.lappset.com



	Page 1
	Page 2



